Incident Finance Call – MM/DD/YY
Tuesdays and Friday 1000 PDT/1100 MDT when GB has 2 or more T1/2 IMT Teams out
Call in number:  877-960-9556, 5456022#


	INCIDENT NAME
	UNIT
	IC/FSC
	BUYING TEAM SUPPORT
	IBA

	
	XX-XXX

	IMT Name
FSC Name
FSC email
FSC phone #
	BUYT GA (i.e., GB)
BUYT Leader Name
BUYT Leader email
BUYT Leader phone #
	IBA Name
IBA email
IBA phone #

	
	
	
	
	




FSC INCIDENT REPORT TOPICS
1. Updates on the status of your team (how long you’ve been in place, projected demob date, fires you have been assigned, etc.)
2. Issues that the whole group could help you resolve
3. Issue resolutions that the whole group would benefit hearing about
4. Finance resources you need/resources you may have that are surplus to your needs


	Call Order
	

	Great Basin Incident Business Incoming Chair
	Marylea Lockard

	GB Contracting Rep
	Chad Bullock

	GB Contract Equipment Specialist
	Cathy Baird

	BUYT Coordinator
	Rhonda Shay

	Incident Reports (FSC/BUYT/IBA)
	

	Wrap-Up / Follow-Up
	

	
	



Topics:
· List topics of interest for each particular call
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GREAT BASIN INCIDENT BUSINESS COMMITTEE Updated 3/12/2020

Agency Name Address Email Phone Numbers

BIA Darren Nutter BIA - Western Regional Office darren.nutter@bia.gov (602) 241-4567 v

Chair 2600 N. Central Ave. , Ste 450 (602) 510 6740 c

Phoenix, AZ 85004 (602) 379-6763 f

BLM - ID Billie Hopkins  BLM - Idaho State Office brhopkins@blm.gov (208) 373-3852 v

1387 S. Vinnell Way (208) 805-0834 c

Boise, ID  83709 (208) 373-3850  f

BLM - NV Brenda DeBerg BLM – Nevada State Office  bdeberg@blm.gov (775) 861-6574 v

1340 Financial Blvd (775) 722-3055 c

Reno, NV     89502 (775) 861-6668 f

BLM - UT Karren Haslam BLM – Utah  khaslam@blm.gov (801) 539-4248 v 

440 W 200 S, Suite 500 (801) 386-1599 c

Salt Lake City, UT 84101 (801) 539-4198 f

FS - R4 Marylea Lockard  US Forest Service marylea.lockard@usda.gov (801) 625-5245 w

Intermountain Region (385) 279-3100  c

324 25th Street (801) 625-5594  f

Ogden, UT 84401

FWS Veronika Klukas US Fish and Wildlife Service veronika_klukas@fws.gov (503) 231-6174 v

911 NE 11th Ave  (307) 250-5684 c

Portland, OR 97232-4181 (503) 231-6161 f

NPS Bob Rivelle National Park Service  robert_rivelle@nps.gov (707) 498-1761 v

Pacific West Regional Office

 c

333 Bush Street - Suite 500

 f

San Francisco, CA 94104-2828

ST - ID Wendy Walter Idaho Department of Lands wwalter@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8648 v

Vice-Chair 3284 W. Industrial Loop (208) 755-2924 c

Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-6021 (208) 769-1524 f

ST - NV Mary Wells Nevada Division of Forestry mwells@forestry.nv.gov (775)-684-2516 v

2478 Fairview Drive (775) 443-7759 c

Carson City, NV 89701 (775) 684-2570 f

ST - UT Ben Huntsman Utah Div. Of Forestry, Fire & State Lands benhuntsman@utah.gov

(801) 538-5413 v

1594 W. North Temple, Ste 3520 (385) 222-0513 c

Salt Lake City, UT 84116


